VICTORY™VSPH
Cast-iron sealed combustion, direct vent  gas boiler
THE PERFECT CHOICE FOR
NEW RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION,
RELIABILITY AND ECONOMY.
Cast-iron sealed combustion, direct vent  gas boiler
VICTORYVSPH
THE PERFECT CHOICE FOR

RATINGS FOR NATURAL AND L.P. GAS
VICTORYVSPH™
SEALED COMBUSTION GAS BOILER
MAXIMUM EQUIVALENT FLUE LENGTH
VSPH-60, 90 & 120: 40 ft.
VSPH-150: 35 ft.
VSPH-180: 33 ft.
May differ for certain vent system manufacturers and
altitudes. Vent terminal does not effect calculation
of total equivalent length.
See installation instructions, Pub. VSPH-40.
RATINGS FOR  WATER
A.G.A. D.O.E. NET I=B=R NET
MODEL INPUT CAPACITY WATER WATER EFFICIENCYNo.
(Btuh) (Btuh) (Btuh)† (Sq. ft)‡ (A.F.U.E.)
VSPH-60 60,000 52,000 45,000 300 86.1%
VSPH-90 90,000 78,000 68,000 453 85.7%
VSPH-120 120,000 103,000 90,000 600 85.5%
VSPH-150 150,000 128,000 111,000 740 85.2%
VSPH-180 180,000 154,000 134,000 893 85.1%
©Slant/Fin Corp. 2003. Printed in the U.S.A. 603. Publication No. VSPH-10.
SLANT/FIN CORPORATION, Greenvale, N.Y. 11548 • Phone: (516) 484-2600
FAX: (516) 484-5921 • In Canada: Slant/Fin LTD/LTEE, Mississauga, Ontario